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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government plans to introduce a Common Mobility Card One India Card for daily commuters using different modes of transport;

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof;

(c) the various benefits accrued to the commuters from the multi-purpose card;

(d) the details regarding the funding pattern of the above scheme;

(e) the cities which are likely to be covered under the scheme; and

(f) the time by which the scheme is likely to become operational?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The proposed all India Common Mobility Card (CMC) would be a Smart Card providing for a Common Fare Collection System across different operators (both Government and private) and different modes of public transport as an integrated approach. CMC is envisaged for use across various public transportation systems like buses and metro railways initially and later on will be extended to other modes like trains, ferry etc. as well as parking.

Government of India has engaged M/s. UTI Technology Services Limited (UTITSL), a wholly owned Company of Government of India under the Ministry of Finance, for this purpose.

(c): The Common Mobility Card would provide seamless connectivity across various transport modes, operators and cities in India through a Common Fare Collection System as envisaged in the National Urban Transport Policy.

(d): The funding pattern would be different for different cities and operators.

(e): All the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission cities are envisaged to be covered under this scheme to start with, followed by other cities in India.

(f): The scheme is likely to become operational in 2011-12.
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